Document: Notice of Intent to Adopt a Rule, Register Page Number: 25 IR 1669
Source: February 1, 2002, Indiana Register, Volume 25, Number 5
Disclaimer: This document was created from the files used to produce the official (printed) Indiana Register. However, this document is unofficial.

## TITLE 52 INDIANA BOARD OF TAX REVIEW

## LSA Document #02-17

Under IC 4-22-2-23, the Indiana Board of Tax Review intends to adopt a rule concerning the following:

**OVERVIEW:** Under IC 6-1.5-6-1, the Indiana Board of Tax Review intends to adopt rules to govern the practice of representatives in proceedings before the Indiana Board of Tax Review. The Board intends for these new rules to replace the existing provisions of 50 IAC 17 by revising, editing, deleting, adding, or otherwise amending the existing rules, as it determines necessary or desirable in light of the changes made by Public Law 198-2001. Repeals 50 IAC 17. The Indiana Board of Tax Review invites written suggestions, facts, arguments, or views in these matters. Questions or comments may be directed to Bill Waltz, Commissioner, Indiana Board of Tax Review, at 232-3783.